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Branch: Biodiversity and 
Conservation
Deputy Director-General
Mr Fundisile Mketeni
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3314
Fax: 	 012 320 6620
Email: 	 fmketeni@deat.gov.za

Branch: Environmental 
Quality and Protection
Deputy Director-General
Ms Joanne Yawitch
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3666
Fax: 	 012 322 2602
Email: 	 jyawitch@deat.gov.za

Branch: Marine and 
Coastal Management
Deputy Director-General
Dr Monde Mayekiso
Cape Town
Tel: 	 021 402 3401
Fax: 	 021 419 6942
Email: 	 mmayekiso@deat.gov.za

Branch: Tourism
Deputy Director-General
Ms Sindiswa Nhlumayo
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3600
Fax: 	 012 322 7496
Email: 	 snhlumayo@deat.gov.za

Branch: Corporate Affairs
Deputy Director-General
Mr Ishaam Abader
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3055
Fax: 	 012 322 1936
Email: 	 iabader@deat.gov.za

Acting Chief Director: 
Communications
Mr Mava Scott 
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3379
Fax: 	 012 322 2476
Cell: 	 082 411 9821
Email: 	 mscott@deat.gov.za

Specialist Unit: 
International Cooperation 
and Resources
Deputy Director-General
Mr Alf Wills
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3352
Fax: 	 012 320 5216
Email: 	 awills@deat.gov.za

Ministry
Head of Ministry
Mr Riaan Aucamp
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3611
Fax: 	 012 322 0082
Cape Town
Tel: 	 021 465 7240/1/2
Fax: 	 021 465 3216
Email: 	 raucamp@deat.gov.za

CONTACT DETAILS
Important

Switchboard
Tel: 	 012 310 3911
Call Centre: 086 111 2468
Fax: 	 012 322 2682
Website:	 www.deat.gov.za

Minister
Mr Marthinus van Schalkwyk
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3611
Fax: 	 012 322 0082
Cape Town
Tel: 	 021 465 7240/1/2
Fax: 	 021 465 3216
Email: 	 mvanschalkwyk@deat.	
	 gov.za

Deputy Minister
Ms Rejoice Mabudafhasi
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3898
Fax: 	 012 320 1849
Cape Town
Tel: 	 021 462 1777
Fax: 	 021 465 2664
Email: 	 mabudafhasi@deat.gov.za

Acting Director-General
Ms Nosipho Jezile
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3529
Fax: 	 012 322 4832
Email: 	 njezile@deat.gov.za

Chief Operations Officer
Ms Nosipho Jezile
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3960
Fax: 	 012 320 1135
Email: 	 njezile@deat.gov.za
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Office of the Director-
General
Acting Chief Director: 
Business Performance
Mr Victor Tharage 
Pretoria
Tel: 	 012 310 3373
Fax: 	 012 320 1135
Email: 	 vtharage@deat.gov.za

Statutory Bodies

Greater St Lucia Wetland 
Park
Chairperson
Mr Mavuso Msimang
Tel: 	 035 590 1633
Fax: 	 035 590 1602
Email: 	 tcastis @mweb.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Andrew Zaloumis
Tel: 	 035 590 1633
Fax: 	 035 590 1602
Email: 	 apz@worldonline.co.za

South African National 
Biodiversity Institute
Chairperson
Mr Tami Sokutu
Tel: 	 011 881 8503
Fax: 	 086 681 4361
Website:	 www.sanbi.org.za

Chief Executive Officer
Dr Tanya Abrahamse
Tel: 	 012 843 5211
Fax: 	 012 843 5205
Email: 	 abrahamse@sanbi.org

South African National 
Parks
Chairperson
Ms Cheryl Carolus
Tel: 	 011 259 4075
Fax: 	 011 259 4105
Email: 	 admin@peotona.co.za

Chief Executive
Dr David Mabunda
Tel: 	 012 426 5001/2
Fax: 	 012 343 9959
Email: 	 elizabethb@sanparks.org
Website: 	www.sanparks.org

South African Tourism
Chairperson
Mr Jabu Mabuza
Tel: 	 011 510 7877
Fax: 	 011 510 7243
Email: 	 jabum@tsogosun.com

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Moeketsi Mosola
Tel: 	 011 895 3063
Fax: 	 086 611 2450
Email: 	 vivienne@southafrica.net
Website: 	wwwsouthafrica.net

South African Weather 
Services
Chairperson
Ms Kungeka Njobe
Tel: 	 012 367 6203
Fax: 	 012 367 6503
Chief Executive Officer
Dr Linda Makuleni
Tel: 	 012 367 6111
Fax: 	 012 367 6113
Email: 	 linda.makuleni@		
		 weathersa.co.za
Website: 	www.weathersa.co.za

Tourism Grading Council
Chairperson
Mr Alan Romburgh
Tel: 	 021 423 1426
Fax: 	 021 423 1439
Email:	 info@relais.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Thembi Kunene
Tel: 	 011 384 7600
Fax: 	 011 783 0485
Email: 	 thembi@tourismgrading.	
		 co.za
Website: 	www.tourismgrading.co.za

CONTACT DETAILS
Protecting and improving the quality and safety of the environment
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ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PROTECTION

Environmental Affairs and Tourism
Department: 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

Department of Environmental Affairs and Tourism

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001
Tel: +27 12 310 3911
Fax: +27 12 322 2682
www.deat.gov.za
Fraud Hotline: 0800 116 110
Call Centre: 086 111 2468
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